

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar Email: pssed2020@gmail.com.....Contact No: 0191-2566504

Subject:- Deputation of officers to the National Workshop on the "Learnings of Project SATH- Education in Synchronization with National Education Policy 2020: A Peer Learning Workshop": regarding.

Government Order No. 330 –JK(Edu) of 2023 Dated: [3.10.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of the following officers of School Education Department, UT of J&K for participation in the Workshop scheduled to be held on 19-10-2023 at New Delhi on the topic "Project-Sustainable Action for Transforming Human Capital(SATH)-Education as organized by NITI Ayog on the "Learnings of Project SATH-Education in Synchronization with National Education Policy -2020: A Peer-learning Workshop":-

- 1. Raj Kumar Chadha, Coordinator, Samagra Shiksha (7006946616).
- 2. Dr. Balgar Singh, Academic Officer, SCERT (9419241110).
- 3. Ruheed Gul Baldev, I/C Lecturer, Botany, HSS Wanpoh Anantnag.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Alok Kumar)IRS Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

Dated: 13.10.2023

Edu-PS/22/2021-11 (29688)

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. OSD to the Advisor(B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor UT of J&K
- 3. Sh Harshit Mishra Deputy Adviser (Education), NITI Ayog, for information.
- 4. Director, SCERT, J&K, for information.
- 5. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir, for information.
- 6. Project Director, SAMAGRA, J&K, for information.
- 7. Concerned Officers.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for information.
- 9. Government Order file/Stock file

Neha Bakshi(JKAS)
Undersecretary to Government
Department of School Education.